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SUMMARY

On 13 January 2021, Caraga Region experienced cloudy skies with scattered rainshowers and thunderstorms due to LPA/Tail-end of Frontal System.
Source: DSWD-FO CARAGA

I. Status of Affected Families / Persons
A total of 427 families or 1,655 persons were affected by the flooding incident in 24 Barangays in CARAGA Region (see Table 1).

Table 1. Number of Affected Families / Persons
	REGION / PROVINCE / MUNICIPALITY 
	 NUMBER OF AFFECTED 

	
	 Barangays 
	 Families 
	 Persons 

	GRAND TOTAL
	                      24 
	           427 
	        1,655 

	CARAGA
	                      24 
	           427 
	        1,655 

	Dinagat Island
	                      23 
	           419 
	        1,614 

	 
	Basilisa (Rizal)
	                      12 
	           182 
	           661 

	 
	Dinagat
	                        1 
	               6 
	             20 

	 
	Libjo (Albor)
	                        2 
	             49 
	           245 

	 
	San Jose (capital)
	                        6 
	           145 
	           542 

	 
	Tubajon
	                        2 
	             37 
	           146 

	Surigao del Norte
	                        1 
	               8 
	             41 

	 
	Surigao City (capital)
	                        1 
	               8 
	             41 


 Note: Ongoing assessment and validation being conducted.
  Source: DSWD-FO CARAGA

II. Status of Displaced Families / Persons 
a. Inside Evacuation Center 
A total of 360 families or 1,401 persons are currently taking temporary shelter in 27 evacuation centers in CARAGA Region (see Table 2). 

Table 2. Status of Displaced Families / Persons Inside Evacuation Centers
	REGION / PROVINCE / MUNICIPALITY 
	 NUMBER OF EVACUATION CENTERS (ECs) 
	 NUMBER OF DISPLACED 

	
	
	 INSIDE ECs 

	
	
	 Families 
	 Persons 

	
	 CUM 
	 NOW 
	 CUM 
	 NOW 
	 CUM 
	 NOW 

	GRAND TOTAL
	 27 
	 27 
	 360 
	 360 
	1,401 
	1,401 

	CARAGA
	 27 
	 27 
	 360 
	 360 
	1,401 
	1,401 

	Dinagat Island
	 26 
	 26 
	 352 
	 352 
	1,360 
	1,360 

	 
	Basilisa (Rizal)
	 11 
	 11 
	 152 
	 152 
	 553 
	 553 

	 
	Dinagat
	 1 
	 1 
	 6 
	 6 
	 20 
	 20 

	 
	Libjo (Albor)
	 6 
	 6 
	 49 
	 49 
	 245 
	 245 

	 
	San Jose (capital)
	 8 
	 8 
	 145 
	 145 
	 542 
	 542 

	Surigao del Norte
	 1 
	 1 
	 8 
	 8 
	 41 
	 41 

	 
	Surigao City (capital)
	 1 
	 1 
	 8 
	 8 
	 41 
	 41 


 Note: Ongoing assessment and validation being conducted.
Source: DSWD-FO CARAGA

b. Outside Evacuation Center 
A total of 30 families or 108 persons are currently taking temporary shelter with their relatives and/or friends (see Table 3). 

Table 3. Status of Displaced Families / Persons Outside Evacuation Centers
	REGION / PROVINCE / MUNICIPALITY 
	 NUMBER OF DISPLACED 

	
	 OUTSIDE ECs 

	
	 Families 
	 Persons 

	
	 CUM 
	 NOW 
	 CUM 
	 NOW 

	GRAND TOTAL
	 30 
	 30 
	 108 
	 108 

	CARAGA
	 30 
	 30 
	 108 
	 108 

	Dinagat Island
	 30 
	 30 
	 108 
	 108 

	 
	Basilisa (Rizal)
	 30 
	 30 
	 108 
	 108 


Note: Ongoing assessment and validation being conducted.
Source: DSWD-FO CARAGA

III. Damaged Houses
 There are six (6) damaged houses; of which, three (3) are totally damaged and three (3) are partially damaged (see Table 4).

Table 4. Number of Damaged Houses
	REGION / PROVINCE / MUNICIPALITY 
	  NO. OF DAMAGED HOUSES 

	
	 Total 
	 Totally 
	 Partially 

	GRAND TOTAL
	               6 
	               3 
	               3 

	CARAGA
	               6 
	               3 
	               3 

	Dinagat Island
	               6 
	               3 
	               3 

	 
	Basilisa (Rizal)
	               6 
	               3 
	               3 


Note: Ongoing assessment and validation being conducted.
Source: DSWD FO CARAGA

IV. Assistance Provided
A total of ₱ 13,885.00 worth of assistance was provided to the affected families by the LGUs (see Table 5).

Table 5. Cost of Assistance Provided to Affected Families / Persons
	REGION / PROVINCE / MUNICIPALITY 
	 COST OF ASSISTANCE 

	
	 DSWD 
	 LGU 
	 NGOs 
	 OTHERS 
	 GRAND TOTAL 

	GRAND TOTAL
	 - 
	 13,885.00 
	 - 
	- 
	 13,885.00 

	CARAGA
	 - 
	 13,885.00 
	 - 
	- 
	 13,885.00 

	Dinagat Island
	 - 
	 13,885.00 
	 - 
	- 
	 13,885.00 

	 
	Basilisa (Rizal)
	- 
	 13,885.00 
	- 
	 - 
	 13,885.00 


Source: DSWD-FO CARAGA

SITUATIONAL REPORT

DSWD-DRMB
	DATE
	SITUATIONS / ACTIONS UNDERTAKEN

	14 January 2021
	· The Disaster Response Operations Monitoring and Information Center (DROMIC) of the DSWD-DRMB is closely coordinating with DSWD-FO CARAGA for significant reports on the status of affected families, assistance, and relief efforts.



DSWD-FO CARAGA
	DATE
	SITUATIONS / ACTIONS UNDERTAKEN

	14 January 2021
	· DSWD-FO CARAGA is continuously monitoring the weather situation in the region.
· DSWD-FO CARAGA is continuously coordinating with the SWAD Team Leaders, LSWDOs and LDRRMOs to monitor their respective area of responsibility and provide updates regarding the weather disturbance.



*****
The Disaster Response Operations Monitoring and Information Center (DROMIC) of the DSWD-DRMB is closely coordinating with DSWD-FO CARAGA for any significant disaster response updates.


Prepared by:

MARIEL B. FERRARIZ


LESLIE R. JAWILI
Releasing Officer	
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